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California Dcp;lrtmcnt of

PublicHealth

ANNUAL FEE SCHEDULE
FOR CLINICAL LABORATORY TESTING SITES

Reference: California Business and Professions Code (BPC) 1300

Please note:A delinquency fee equal to 25% of the renewal fee is required if the clinical
laboratory license or registration is not renewed on or before the expiration date.

ALL FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE

Registration Type Fees

INITIAL RENEWAL | DELINQUENCY
TYPE DESCRIPTION FEE FEE FEE
Waived Tests granted “Waived” status under CLIA $113 $113 $28
PPMP Provider Performed Microscopy Procedures $170 $170 $42

License Type Fees

INITIAL RENEWAL | DELINQUENCY

SCHEDULE ANNUAL TEST VOLUME FEE FEE FQELIJE C
Schedule V | Less than 2,001 tests $305 $192 $48
Schedule A | Between 2,001 and 10,000 inclusive, tests $928 $814 $204
Schedule C | Between 10,001 and 25,000 inclusive, tests $1,487 $1,261 $315
Schedule E | Between 25,001 and 50,000 inclusive, tests $1,787 $1,561 $390
Schedule F | Between 50,001 and 75,000 inclusive, tests $2,217 $1,991 $498
Schedule G | Between 75,001 and 100,000 inclusive, tests $2,647 $2,307 $577
Schedule H | Between 100,001 and 500,000 inclusive, tests $3,099 $2,760 $690
Schedule | | Between 500,001 and 1,000,000 inclusive, tests $5,554 $5,214 $1,304
Schedule J | Between 1,000,001 and 1,500,000 tests $5,950 $5,610 $1,403

Inasimam of 15,000,000 tosts, 4dd $396) | (201 $396) | (add §396) | (acd $99)
Maximum | Between 14,500,001 and 15,000,000 tests $16,642 $16,302 $4,076

TYPE INITIAL FEE RENEWAL FEE

Secondary Sites (Refer to BPC 1265 (d)) $28 | site $28 / site

Biologics (Blood Bank) and Tissue Bank Fees

DESCRIPTION INITIAL FEE RENEWAL FEE
0 offsite collection site $2,000 $2,000
. . 1 offsite collection site $2,666 $2,666

Biologics 5 ; .

2 offsite collection sites $3,332 $3,332

3 or more offsite collection sites $3,997 $3,997
Tissue CTP/CTB $975 $975
Bank CTQ/CTE $0 $0
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ALL FEES ARE NONREFUNDABLE

Personnel License Fee

CATEGORY P INITIAL | RENEWAL | DELINQUENCY
EZLT.?.ZZIK LPT, CPT-1, CPT-2 $100 $100 N/A

MLT Licensure MLT $230 $179* $81
fi‘(’:t:::ﬁ??mgi“ CLM $175 $191* $88
Swculo WILMCMDMEMEMT. | g se
Bioanaiyat Livensure | DFC $383 | $399° $192
Eicr):ittc;?tl_ei;l;envsel:re DR DRy DRJ DRI DRM, $383 $390* $192
(PhD/MD) ’

*This amount includes CE fee of $16.00 if applicable.

CLS Trainee License Fee

INITIAL RENEWAL | DELINQUENCY
CATEGORY TYPE FEE FEE FEE
CLS Trainee TRL $41 $26 $26

For more information, visit our fee schedule webpage:
cdph.ca.gov/LFSfees
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